Direct Replacements for:
     Yokogawa
     Modutec / Jewell / WPIC
     Hoyt
     Crompton
     Brighton
Industrial Panel MetersIndustrial Panel Meters
195 Series Ordering Guide
snoisnemiDseireS591
ledoM thgieH htdiW *htpeD
1(1591 1/2 )" "67.1 "67.1 "33.1
2(2591 1/2 )" "07.2 "07.2 "58.1
3(3591 1/2 )" "05.3 "05.3 "88.1
4(4591 1/2 )" "14.4 "58.4 "88.1
segnaRCD 2591ledoM hcaE 3591ledoM hcaE 4591ledoM hcaE
)BT(CDAm1-0 T100-AMD-2591 00.03 T100-AMD-3591 00.23 T100-AMD-4591 00.43
)J&P(CDAm1-0 P100-AMD-2591 00.03 P100-AMD-3591 00.23 P100-AMD-4591 00.43
)J&P(CDVm05-0 P050-VMD-2591 00.23 P050-VMD-3591 00.43 P050-VMD-4591 00.43
)J&P(CDVm05-0 T050-VMD-2591 00.23 T050-VMD-3591 00.43 T050-VMD-4591 00.43
)J&P(CDV5-0 P500-VCD-2591 00.23 P500-VCD-3591 00.43 P500-VCD-4591 00.43
)J&P(CDV01-0 P010-VCD-2591 00.23 P010-VCD-3591 00.43 P010-VCD-4591 00.43
)J&P(CDV51-0 P510-VCD-2591 00.23 P510-VCD-3591 00.43 P510-VCD-4591 00.63
)J&P(CDV03-0 P030-VCD-2591 00.23 P030-VCD-3591 00.43 P030-VCD-4591 00.63
)J&P(CDV05-0 P050-VCD-2591 00.23 P050-VCD-3591 00.43 P050-VCD-4591 00.63
)J&P(CDA5-0 P500-ACD-2591 00.43 P500-ACD-3591 00.63 P500-ACD-4591 00.83
)J&P(CDA03-0 P030-ACD-2591 00.43 P030-ACD-3591 00.63 P030-ACD-4591 00.83
05-0 µ )J&P(CDA P050-UCD-2591 00.43 P050-UCD-3591 00.63 P050-UCD-4591 00.83
001-0 µ )J&P(CDA P001-UCD-2591 00.43 P001-UCD-3591 00.63 P001-UCD-4591 00.83
segnaRCA 2591ledoM hcaE 3591ledoM hcaE 4591ledoM hcaE
)VI(CAA5-0 500-ACA-2591 00.23 500-ACA-3591 00.43 500-ACA-4591 00.63
)VI(CAA03-0 030-ACA-2591 00.43 030-ACA-3591 00.63 030-ACA-4591 00.83
)VI(CAV051-0 051-VCA-2591 00.23 051-VCA-3591 00.43 051-VCA-4591 00.63
)VI(CAV003-0 003-VCA-2591 00.43 003-VCA-3591 00.63 003-VCA-4591 00.83
195 Series Panel Meters
Models: 1951 (11/2"), 1952 (21/2"), 1953 (31/2"), 1954 (41/2")
snoitacificepSseireS591-sreteMlenaPlairtsudnI
snoitacificepS segnaRCD segnaRCA )epyTreifitceR( enaVnorI
tnerruC egatloV tnerruC egatloV tnerruC egatloV
ycaruccA ± %2 ± %2 ± %3 ± %3 ± %2 ± %2
ecnalaB ± %1 ± %1 ± %1 ± %1 %1 %1
ytilibataepeR
dnabtuaT ± %5.0 ± %5.0 ± %5.0 ± %5.0 A/N A/N
leweJ-dna-toviP ± %2 ± %2 ± %2 ± %2 ± %2 ± %2
ecnareloTecnatsiseR ± %02 ± %02 ± %02 ± %02 ± %02 ± %02
daolrevO
yticapaC
dnoceS1 %0001 ≤ %0001V001
%002V001> %051 %051 %0001 ≤ %0001V001
%002V001>
suounitnoC %051 %021 %021 %021 %051 %021
ycneuqerFnoitarbilaC A/N A/N zH06 zH06 zH06 zH06
)mumixam(toohsrevO %52 %52 %52 %52 %04 %04
)mumixam(emiTesnopseR ces3 ces3 ces3 ces3 ces3 ces3
byTRIPLETT
Effects of shock, vibration, humidity and temperature are equal to or better than ANSI C39.1-1981.
Safety (dielectric test, leakage and other hazards): instruments are equal to or better than ANSI C39.5-1974.
The above tolerance limits apply to the standard ranges listed in this bulletin.  Special instruments may vary from these limits.
Rated circuit to ground voltage = 800 Vrms (1100 Peak).
METER
STYLE
195
METER
SIZE
1.5"         1
2.5"         2
3.5"         3
4.5"         4
INPUT SIGNAL
AC MILLIAMPERES
AC AMPERES
AC VOLTS
DC MICROAMPERES
DC MILLIAMPERES
DC AMPERES
DC MILLIVOLTS
DC VOLTS
FREQUENCY **
ELAPSED TIME ***